
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/06/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,354,629

2nd Payment 1,422,361

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,493,479

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,568,153

5th Payment 1,646,560

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,728,888

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,815,333

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 1,906,099

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 2,001,404

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,711,850 $68,121,428 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.3% 18.2% 10th Payment 2,101,474

6 07/11/18 Wed $22,743,450 $80,797,891 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 3.8% 21.3% 11th Payment 2,206,548

7 07/14/18 Sat $28,015,632 $96,412,897 $0 $0 1.639 4.7% 25.0% 12th Payment 2,316,876

8 07/18/18 Wed $25,766,054 $110,774,061 $0 $0 1.639 4.3% 28.2% 13th Payment 2,432,719

9 07/21/18 Sat $29,276,335 $125,172,386 $0 $0 1.639 4.9% 31.7% 14th Payment 2,554,355

10 07/25/18 Wed $25,841,033 $137,881,204 $0 $0 1.639 4.3% 34.7% 15th Payment 2,682,073

11 07/28/18 Sat $34,253,312 $154,727,244 $0 $0 1.639 5.7% 38.4% 16th Payment 2,816,177

12 08/01/18 Wed $28,502,660 $168,745,070 $0 $0 1.639 4.8% 41.3% 17th Payment 2,956,986

13 08/04/18 Sat $38,233,547 $187,548,620 $0 $0 1.639 6.3% 45.0% 18th Payment 3,104,835

14 08/08/18 Wed $32,116,797 $203,343,906 $0 $0 1.639 5.3% 48.0% 19th Payment 3,260,077

15 08/11/18 Sat $43,238,318 $224,608,841 $0 $0 1.639 7.1% 51.7% 20th Payment 3,423,080

16 08/15/18 Wed $40,145,996 $244,352,948 $0 $0 1.639 6.6% 54.9% 21st Payment 3,594,234

17 08/18/18 Sat $58,830,055 $273,286,019 $0 $0 1.639 9.6% 59.2% 22nd Payment 3,773,946

18 08/22/18 Wed $52,763,883 $299,235,699 $0 $0 1.639 8.6% 62.7% 23rd Payment 3,962,643

19 08/25/18 Sat $94,128,089 $345,528,612 $0 $0 1.639 14.9% 68.3% 24th Payment 4,160,776

20 08/29/18 Wed $121,620,751 $405,342,625 $0 $0 1.639 18.8% 74.2% 25th Payment 4,368,814

21 09/01/18 Sat $184,491,054 $496,076,733 $0 $0 1.639 27.1% 81.2% 26th Payment 4,587,255

22 09/05/18 Wed $264,525,132 $626,172,213 $0 $0 1.639 36.4% 88.1% 27th Payment 4,816,618

23 09/08/18 Sat $368,982,108 $807,640,430 $0 $0 1.639 46.8% 93.6% 28th Payment 5,057,449

24 09/12/18 Wed $529,050,265 $1,067,831,388 $0 $0 1.639 59.6% 97.4% 29th Payment 5,310,321

30th Payment 5,575,837

Total 90,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/6/2018


